OP \$40.00 5801655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM623624 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/31/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATES TITLE, INC.		
Street Address:	101 Mission Street, Suite 740		
City: San Francisco			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 94105			
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5801655	STATES TITLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1322735 TM A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wenny Zhu
SIGNATURE:	/Wenny Zhu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=A Trademark Release - 2018 SA SVB#page2.tif source=A Trademark Release - 2018 SA SVB#page3.tif source=A Trademark Release - 2018 SA SVB#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0996

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "**Release**") is made as of December 31, 2020, by SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "**Bank**"), in favor of STATES TITLE, INC. (the "**Grantor**"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings specified (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Bank are party to (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 29, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2018 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") and (iii) that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2018 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement Addendum");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Intellectual Property Security Agreement Addendum, Grantor granted to the Bank a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property, including the patents and trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "**IP Collateral**"):

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6493/0381 and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement Addendum was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 48579/0092; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the IP Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby irrevocably releases and terminates its security interest in the IP Collateral, and re-assigns and re-conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest the Bank may have in, to or under the IP Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0997

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

> SILICON VALLEY BANK ~DocuSigned by:

By:

Ben Goodkind

Name: Ben Goodkind

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Mark	Serial #	Registration #	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
STATES TITLE					
and Design	87887025	5801655	Apr. 20, 2018	Jul. 09, 2019	States Title, Inc.

#94010211v1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/01/2021 REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0999